

SC No./2025

FIR No. 783/2025

PS Mukherjee Nagar

State Vs. Mohd. Arif

U/s.376/328/406/506 IPC & 69/115(2) BNS & 3(2) (V) SC/ST
(POA) Act

17.12.2025

**Fresh chargesheet received from centralized filing
centre. It be checked and registered.**

Present: Dr. Sarita Rani, Ld. Addl. PP for the State.

Notice be issued to the IO as well as to the
complainant for next date of hearing i.e. 13.02.2026.

**(VANDANA)
Addl. Sessions Judge-02(North)
Rohini Courts Delhi
17.12.2025**