

SC 7168/2025
STATE Vs. MOHAMMAD ARIF
FIR NO. 783/2025
PS Mukherji Nagar

13.02.2026

Present: Dr. Sarita Rani, Ld. Addl. PP for the State.

Complainant Rajni is absent despite being duly served.

Request has also been sent by the IO being busy in AI Summit.

Let fresh notice be issued to the complainant as well as to the IO for the next date of hearing.

Put up for appearance of complainant on **01.04.2026**.

(Vandana)
Addl. Sessions Judge-02(North)
Rohini Courts Delhi
13.02.2026