

SC No. 7168/2025
STATE Vs. MOHAMMAD ARIF
FIR No. 783/2025
PS (Mukherji Nagar)

01.04.2026

Present: Dr. Sarita Rani, Ld. Addl. PP for the State.
Complainant with Ld. Counsel Sh. Prashant
Chaudhary.
Accused with Ld. Counsel Sh. Gaurav Kumar.
SI Sangeeta is present on behalf of IO.

It is submitted by the Ld. Counsel for the complainant
that an application for obtaining certificate regarding SC/ST of
the complainant has already been moved. Ld. Counsel for the
complainant undertakes to file the same on next date of hearing
positively. Let the same be filed.

Copy of charge-sheet supplied to both the parties.

Put up for further proceedings on 22.05.2026.

At request of the Ld. Counsel for the complainant,
long date is given.

(VANDANA)
Addl. Sessions Judge-02(North)
Rohini Courts Delhi
01.04.2026