

12 SC 7168/2025 STATE Vs. MOHAMMAD ARIF 783/2025
(Mukherji
Nagar)

22.05.2026

Present: Dr. Sarita Rani, Ld. Addl. PP for the State.

Accused on Bailable .

Complainant in person with counsel Sh. Parshant.

Copy of SC Certificate filed. Let the same be verified.

Notice be issue to the SHO concerned for the same.

Be put up on 01.08.2026.

(Vandana)
Addl. Sessions Judge-02(North)
Rohini Courts Delhi
22.05.2026